

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Text

File #: 19-8767, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, amending Chapter 74, "Traffic and Vehicles" of the City of Coral Gables Code to provide additional definitions and prohibit privately-owned, metered surface parking lot operators from issuing parking violations to motor vehicles parked in said privately-owned, metered surface parking lots, and Chapter 1, "General Provisions", Section 1-7 entitled "Penalties" to include additional penalties for violations of Chapter 74; providing for repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

(Sponsored by Vice Mayor Lago)
(Sponsored by Commissioner Mena)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]